GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3818
(To be answered on the 3¢ January 2019)

UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS IN BIHAR

3818. SHRIMATI RANJEET RANJAN
SHRI RAJESH RANJAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1o13 feraretor #>it be pleased to state:-

(a) the name of the airports in Bihar where the upgradation work is being done along with the target fixed to complete the said work;

(b) the total amount to be spent by the Government on the above all airports and the expenditure incurred thereon so far;

(c) whether it is not fact that the projects in Bihar are being delayed unnecessarily resulting in resentment among common people; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
OTI9T3 {dTToToT FTIETT &f 315 3t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): Airports Authority of India (AAI) has undertaken development work at Darbhanga and Patna Airports in Bihar with Probable Date of Completion in June, 2019 and October, 2022 respectively.

(b): AAI has earmarked a sum of Rs. 92.02 Cr. and Rs. 1216.90 Cr. for the development of Darbhanga and Patna airports respectively and so far has incurred expenditure of Rs. 0.77 Cr. and Rs. 11.93 Cr. on Darbhanga and Patna airports respectively.

(¢): There is no such delay in the projects.

(d): Does not arise.
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